

GAHC010110162024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1677/2024**

SHAJU SK. AND 200 ORS.  
S/O- JAHAN UDDIN, R/O- VILL- BORO BAGHJHAPA

2: SOYODUR RAHMAN  
S/O. ABDUL KADER SHAH  
R/O. VILLAGE BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

3: LUTFOR RAHMAN  
S/O. ALI HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

4: TALEP ALI  
S/O- GOLAP UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

5: MOZIAL HAQUE  
S/O SOMSER ALI  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

6: HAZI AZBAHAR ALI  
S/O. GOLAP UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

7: MONJILA KHATUN  
W/O- SAIB ALI  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

8: AYNAL HAQUE  
S/O- SURUT ULLAH  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

9: AMILA KHATUN  
W/O- MOZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

10: OZUFA KHATUN  
W/O ABU BOKKAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

11: ROMESA KHATUN  
W/O- SOFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

12: MONILA KHATUN  
W/O- SADER ROHMAN  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

13: ABDUL AWUAL SHAH  
S/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

14: IMRAN HUSSAIN  
S/O- ABDUL BASHID  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

15: JOBIAR SHAH  
S/O- SAKOWAT ALI SHAH  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

16: SABINA KHATUN  
W/O- ABDUL HAQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

17: ENAMUL ISLAM  
S/O- ZAHER ALI SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

18: LUTFA BIBI  
W/O- NUR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

19: FOZILE BIBI  
W/O- LUTFOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

20: ATEKA BIBI  
W/O. HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

21: SHERINA KHATUN  
W/O. NUR ALOM SK.  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

22: ROUSHONARA BEGUM  
W/O- NURUL AMIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

23: AYNA BANU  
W/O- NUR UDDIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

24: KAMELA KHATUN  
W/O ABDUR RASHID SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

25: HASINA BIBI  
W/O- NURUL AZIZ SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

26: AKIMA KHATUN  
W/O NURUT AMAL SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

27: NURJAHAN BIBI  
W/O- SEKENDAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

28: HAJERA KHATUN  
W/O- NURUT ZAMAL SK.  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

29: AHIMA KHATUN  
W/O- MOTIOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

30: SHIRINA KHATUN  
W/O. A. AKHER  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

31: JESMINA BEGUM  
W/O. A SHAHID SK.  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

32: SABIA KHATUN  
W/O- JAHIRUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

33: ALEMA KHATUN  
W/O- AKHEREJAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

34: SOYFUL ISLAM  
W/O- KAOLILUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

35: HOZRAT ALI  
S/O- SOYNAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

36: TARABANU KHATUN  
W/O- AYNUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

37: SALEHA BEWA  
W/O- JAYNAL ABDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

38: ANJUWARA KHATUN  
W/O- BHELAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

39: MONJILA KHATUN  
D/O. TALEB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

40: SOFIA KHATUN  
W/O- MAYNAL HAQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

41: SANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O- MINAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

42: AHATON BIBI  
W/O- HAZRAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

43: NAJINA BEWA  
D/O- SOKIAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

44: HAZI AZGOR ALI  
S/O- TALEB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

45: PANFUL BIBI  
W/O- AMIR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

46: KOLIM UDDIN  
S/O ABDUL LOTIF SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

47: SAIDUL ISLAM  
S/O. A AZIZ SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

48: SAHIMA KHATUN  
W/O- ABDUL AZIZ SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

49: GOLENUR BEWA  
W/O- IDRIS ALI R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

50: JASHIDA KHATUN  
W/O- SONAB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

51: LUTFOR ROHMAN  
S/O- ALI HOSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

52: ABU TALEB ALI  
S/O- KADIM BAHAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

53: KOHINUR BIBI  
W/O- AHAB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

54: SAHERA BANU  
W/O MONNAF ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

55: RAMESA KHATUN  
W/O- MOZAHAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

56: MONJILA KHATUN  
D/O- NOUSHAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

57: MALLIKA BIBI  
W/O- BAKKAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

58: AKHESHA BEGUM  
W/O- SOHIDUR ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

59: AJIMA KHATUN  
W/O- KOBEJ UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

60: ABDUL AZIZ SK  
S/O- KADIM BAHAR  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

61: OMMEKULSUM BIBI  
W/O- FOJIDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

62: NILIMA KHATUN  
W/O- ABDUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

63: ABDUL HASHAN AKOND  
S/O- MANNAN MUNSI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

64: ABDUL HAQUE  
S/O- SOYNAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

65: AFIA BEGUM  
W/O- NOUSHAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

66: NURJAHAN BEGUM  
W/O- TALEB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

67: NURJANNAT BEGUM  
W/O- SAKIDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

68: ABU BOKKAR  
S/O- ROMJAN ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

69: SELINA SULTANA  
W/O- ABDUL WADUT SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

70: AJAD HUSSAIN  
S/O- MOJIBOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

71: ABDUL HUSSAIN  
S/O- ASMAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

72: GOLMOHAJAN ALI  
S/O MEHER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

73: GOLZAR ALI  
S/O- MEYER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

74: ABDUL WADUT SHAH  
S/O SAMSUL HAQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

75: AFRUJA BEGUM  
W/O- MONOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

76: MOKSEDUR ROHMAN  
S/O MEHER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

77: MOMENA BEGUM  
W/O- TEZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

78: KAPASHI BEGUM  
D/O- MISTER JINNAT  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

79: MEHRON BIBI  
W/O- SOMSER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

80: TALEB ALI  
W/O GOLAP UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

81: NURJAHAN BEGUM  
W/O- SEKENDRA ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

82: SAJEDA KHATUN  
W/O- AZIDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

83: KHAIRON NESA  
S/O SOPIOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

84: TAJEL BANU  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

85: SAKRA KHATUN  
W/O- MOHIR UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

86: ALSEMA KHATUN  
W/O SAMSUL BARI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

87: KOHINUR BEGUM  
W/O. A ROSHID SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

88: MONNAF SK  
S/O- ROHITULLA SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

89: JOBEDUR ROHMAN  
S/O- AYNAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

90: MAHILA KHATUN  
W/O- SAHAB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

91: SAHAB UDDIN  
S/O SAMED ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

92: SAJEDA BEGUM  
W/O- JAY HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

93: ROSHIDA BEGUM  
W/O- MOMINUR ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

94: A. HAI MONDAL  
S/O- RAJAB ALI MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

95: SAHEBA BIBI  
W/O- MONNAF SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

96: ANJUWARA KHATUN  
W/O- SAHAJAHAN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

97: SHAHAJAMAL SK  
S/O- ROJAB ALI MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

98: PANFUL BEGUM  
W/O- ROFIAT ZAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

99: RAYEBA KHATUN  
W/O- MOTLEB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

100: AZIMA KHATUN  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

101: JINOWARA BEGUM  
W/O MOZRAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

102: ROSOMALA KHATUN  
W/O- MOFIDUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

103: GOLBAHAR ALI  
S/O- IDRIS ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

104: AKLIMA KHATUN  
W/O A ROHIM SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

105: NURJAHAN BIBI  
W/O ABUL HUSSIAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

106: NURBANU MONDAL  
W/O SHAHJAMAL MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

107: JIAD HUSSAIN  
S/O- KHOLILUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

108: AYSHA BEGUM  
W/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

109: JARIFUL BIBI  
W/O SEKENDAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

110: SHAHAB UDDIN SK.  
S/O- BABUR UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

111: SAHEDA KHATUN  
W/O AKKEL ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

112: SOKINA KHATUN  
W/O- SURUT ZAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

113: GOLENUR BIBI  
W/O SAYED HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

114: IZZATON BIBI  
W/O- MOZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

115: AULIYA BEGUM  
W/O. A HAI MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

116: REHENA BEGUM  
W/O- ROHIM BADSHA  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

117: HABUR NEHAR  
W/O- MOKTADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

118: MINA BEGUM  
W/O ANARUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

119: SAKIBA KHATUN  
D/O. S HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

120: JAHANAM KHATUN  
W/O. A AZIZ SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

121: ARMIAH SHAH  
S/O SAKOWAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

122: AKHEREJAMAL SK  
S/O- HAIDOR AL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM. I

123: ASIA KHATUN  
W/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

124: MANNAL SK  
S/O HAMED ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

125: SOLEMA BIBI  
W/O JIL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

126: EALINA BIBI  
W/O SAYAD ZAMAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

127: ASIA KHATUN  
W/O SURUT ZAMAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

128: SIRATA BIBI  
W/O NONGSHED ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

129: MEHER BANU  
W/O TACHAR UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

130: AYNABANU  
W/O MOINUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

131: BEGUM AYSHA ROHMAN  
W/O SAHAJAHAN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

132: NALBANU BEGUM  
W/O FULUDDIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

133: ALEMA KHATUN  
W/O- AJAD HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

134: ROSHENA BIBI  
W/O- GOLBAHAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

135: MOFIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- SAHAB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

136: MAMATAZ BEGUM  
W/O ARMIAH SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

137: SAHAJADI BEGUM  
D/O- NURUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

138: NURIMA KHATUN  
W/O- NURUJJAMAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

139: NANARKULI BEGUM  
W/O- SOHIRDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

140: SABIA KHATUN  
W/O- FOREJ UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

141: MAHIMA KHATUN  
W/O- MONOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

142: AZIMA KHATUN  
W/O SAKOWAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

143: SOYFUL HOQUE  
S/O KORIM WLAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

144: MONOWARA KHATUN  
W/O JALBAHAR SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

145: JAMENA KHATUN  
W/O- AKHEREJAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

146: MONOWARA KHATUN  
W/O SAKIDUR RAHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

147: ALEHIMA KHATUN  
W/O AMJAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

148: ANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O AMJAD HUSSAIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

149: JAYTARA BEGUM  
W/O PAKIDUR RAHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

150: ROSHIDA KHATUN  
W/O KOISAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

151: UKIL AMIN  
S/O- MOZIBOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

152: HASINUR BEGUM  
W/O- AMINUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

153: FATEMA BIBI  
W/O JABEAR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

154: ABDUL WAHID SHAH  
S/O SAMRUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

155: ANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O- SOLEMON SK  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

156: KHOLILUR ROHMAN  
S/O- ISAD ALI  
R/O- ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

157: HASIMON NESA  
W/O. HOZRAT ALI  
R/O VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

158: SHAHAJAHAN PRODHANI  
S/O ABBAS ALI PRODHANI  
R/O VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

159: AFZAL HOQUE PRODHANI  
S/O- SIDDIK HUSSAIN  
R/O VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

160: JOSHER UDDIN  
S/O- SHAHAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

161: AKINUR ROHMAN  
S/O JOSHOR UDDIN  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

162: SAHIL AHMED  
S/O ABU HANIF SK  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

163: AFZALUR ROHMAN  
S/O SAMRUL HOQUE  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

164: ABU KALAM  
S/O- OPIAL MONDAL  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

165: AJAHAR ALI  
S/O- ROMJAN ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

166: KADBANU BIBI  
W/O- SHAHAB UDDIN  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

167: BEGUM FIRDOUSI ROHMAN  
W/O ZAKIR ALOM  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

168: ABDUL AZIZ SK  
S/O SAMED ALI  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI PT-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

169: KUDDUS MONDAL  
S/O- HASMAT MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. CHAR BETAR  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

170: MUNSURA BIBI  
W/O- IYADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL.. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

171: ASIFUL BIBI  
W/O ABU BOKKAR SK  
VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

172: ABDUL MOJID SK  
S/O ATAR ALI  
R/O CHAR BETAR  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

173: MONJILA KHATUN  
S/O ABDUL SALAM SK  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

174: AMILA KHATUN  
W/O- MOZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

175: ABDUL HAI MOLLAH  
S/O- AZLSM UDDIN  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

176: SAPINA KAJI  
W/O ABDUL HAI MOLLAH  
R/O CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

177: AMENA KHATUN  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

178: LALMIAH SHAH  
S/O SAKOWAT ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

179: RASHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O SAIFUL ISLAM  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

180: MAHMUDA BIBI  
W/O ZAKIR HOSSAIN  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

181: ROFIK SK  
S/O AZAHAR ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

182: ALSIMA KHATUN  
W/O MOTLEB ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

183: REHENA BEGUM  
D/O ABDUL JOLIL SK  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

184: KOMILA KHATUN  
W/O A. LOTIF SK  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

185: JHALMOLI BEGUM  
W/O SAHALOM SHAH  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

186: MOZAHAR ALI  
S/O ABDUL JOLIL SK  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

187: SHOMOSTO BHAN BEWA  
W/O UPAULLAH  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

188: SOKERA KHATUN  
D/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VIL. KHOPATI-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

189: SAPINA KHATUN  
W/O- SADIBOR ROHMAN  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

190: JOSHA BANU  
W/O- KIRAMAT ALI  
R/O. VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

191: AJIFA KHATUN  
W/O- LIYAKAT ALI  
R/O. VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

192: JAYFUL BEGUM  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

193: ASHANUR ROHMAN  
S/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O. VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

194: TAZMINE BEGUM  
W/O AZADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

195: SAMSUL BARI  
S/O MOFIJUDDIN  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

196: JAHIRUL HOQUE  
S/O MOFIJUDDIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

197: MOJIRAN BIBI  
W/O SOINUDDIN SK  
R/O VILL. CHAR BETBARI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

198: MONOWAR HUSSAIN  
S/O- NOWBAHAR ALI  
VILL. GOTABAR  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

199: SAHERA BIBI  
W/O- MONNAF ALI  
R/O. VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

200: SHIRINE KHATUN  
D/O SIDDIK HUSSAIN PRODHANI  
R/O- VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

201: KOMILA KHATUN  
W/O- SOYADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM

VERSUS

ATIKA SULTANA AND ANR  
DY. COMMISSIONER, SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, HATSINGIMARI,  
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135

2:RAHUL KR. GUPTA  
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
HATSINGIMARI  
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN- 78313

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. R MAJUMDAR

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/193/2020

SHAJU SK. AND 200 ORS.  
S/O- JAHAN UDDIN  
R/O- VILL- BORO BAGHJHAPA

2: SOYODUR RAHMAN  
S/O. ABDUL KADER SHAH  
R/O. VILLAGE BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

3: LUTFOR RAHMAN  
S/O. ALI HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

4: TALEP ALI  
S/O- GOLAP UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

5: MOZIAL HAQUE  
S/O SOMSER ALI  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

6: HAZI AZBAHAR ALI  
S/O. GOLAP UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

7: MONJILA KHATUN  
W/O- SAIB ALI  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

8: AYNAL HAQUE  
S/O- SURUT ULLAH  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

9: AMILA KHATUN  
W/O- MOZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

10: OZUFA KHATUN  
W/O ABU BOKKAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

11: ROMESA KHATUN  
W/O- SOFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

12: MONILA KHATUN  
W/O- SADER ROHMAN  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

13: ABDUL AWUAL SHAH  
S/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

14: IMRAN HUSSAIN  
S/O- ABDUL BASHID  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

15: JOBIAR SHAH  
S/O- SAKOWAT ALI SHAH  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

16: SABINA KHATUN  
W/O- ABDUL HAQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

17: ENAMUL ISLAM  
S/O- ZAHER ALI SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

18: LUTFA BIBI  
W/O- NUR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

19: FOZILE BIBI  
W/O- LUTFOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

20: ATEKA BIBI  
W/O. HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

21: SHERINA KHATUN  
W/O. NUR ALOM SK.  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

22: ROUSHONARA BEGUM  
W/O- NURUL AMIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

23: AYNA BANU  
W/O- NUR UDDIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

24: KAMELA KHATUN  
W/O ABDUR RASHID SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

25: HASINA BIBI  
W/O- NURUL AZIZ SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

26: AKIMA KHATUN  
W/O NURUT AMAL SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

27: NURJAHAN BIBI  
W/O- SEKENDAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

28: HAJERA KHATUN  
W/O- NURUT ZAMAL SK.  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

29: AHIMA KHATUN  
W/O- MOTIOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

30: SHIRINA KHATUN  
W/O. A. AKHER  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

31: JESMINA BEGUM  
W/O. A SHAHID SK.  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

32: SABIA KHATUN  
W/O- JAHIRUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

33: ALEMA KHATUN  
W/O- AKHEREJAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

34: SOYFUL ISLAM  
W/O- KAOLILUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

35: HOZRAT ALI  
S/O- SOYNAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

36: TARABANU KHATUN  
W/O- AYNUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

37: SALEHA BEWA  
W/O- JAYNAL ABDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

38: ANJUWARA KHATUN  
W/O- BHELAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

39: MONJILA KHATUN  
D/O. TALEB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

40: SOFIA KHATUN  
W/O- MAYNAL HAQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

41: SANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O- MINAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

42: AHATON BIBI  
W/O- HAZRAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

43: NAJINA BEWA  
D/O- SOKIAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

44: HAZI AZGOR ALI  
S/O- TALEB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

45: PANFUL BIBI  
W/O- AMIR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

46: KOLIM UDDIN  
S/O ABDUL LOTIF SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

47: SAIDUL ISLAM  
S/O. A AZIZ SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

48: SAHIMA KHATUN  
W/O- ABDUL AZIZ SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT

P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

49: GOLENUR BEWA  
W/O- IDRIS ALI R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

50: JASHIDA KHATUN  
W/O- SONAB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

51: LUTFOR ROHMAN  
S/O- ALI HOSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

52: ABU TALEB ALI  
S/O- KADIM BAHAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

53: KOHINUR BIBI  
W/O- AHAB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

54: SAHERA BANU  
W/O MONNAF ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

55: RAMESA KHATUN  
W/O- MOZAHAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

56: MONJILA KHATUN  
D/O- NOUSHAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

57: MALLIKA BIBI  
W/O- BAKKAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

58: AKHESHA BEGUM  
W/O- SOHIDUR ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

59: AJIMA KHATUN  
W/O- KOBEJ UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

60: ABDUL AZIZ SK  
S/O- KADIM BAHAR  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

61: OMMEKULSUM BIBI  
W/O- FOJIDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

62: NILIMA KHATUN  
W/O- ABDUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

63: ABDUL HASHAN AKOND  
S/O- MANNAN MUNSI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

64: ABDUL HAQUE  
S/O- SOYNAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

65: AFIA BEGUM  
W/O- NOUSHAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

66: NURJAHAN BEGUM  
W/O- TALEB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

67: NURJANNAT BEGUM  
W/O- SAKIDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

68: ABU BOKKAR  
S/O- ROMJAN ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

69: SELINA SULTANA  
W/O- ABDUL WADUT SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

70: AJAD HUSSAIN  
S/O- MOJIBOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

71: ABDUL HUSSAIN  
S/O- ASMAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

72: GOLMOHAJAN ALI  
S/O MEHER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

73: GOLZAR ALI  
S/O- MEYER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

74: ABDUL WADUT SHAH  
S/O SAMSUL HAQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

75: AFRUJA BEGUM  
W/O- MONOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

76: MOKSEDUR ROHMAN  
S/O MEHER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

77: MOMENA BEGUM  
W/O- TEZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

78: KAPASHI BEGUM  
D/O- MISTER JINNAT  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

79: MEHRON BIBI  
W/O- SOMSER ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

80: TALEB ALI  
W/O GOLAP UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

81: NURJAHAN BEGUM  
W/O- SEKENDRA ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

82: SAJEDA KHATUN  
W/O- AZIDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

83: KHAIRON NESA  
S/O SOPIOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

84: TAJEL BANU  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

85: SAKRA KHATUN  
W/O- MOHIR UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

86: ALSEMA KHATUN  
W/O SAMSUL BARI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

87: KOHINUR BEGUM  
W/O. A ROSHID SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

88: MONNAF SK  
S/O- ROHITULLA SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

89: JOBEDUR ROHMAN  
S/O- AYNAL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

90: MAHILA KHATUN  
W/O- SAHAB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

91: SAHAB UDDIN  
S/O SAMED ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

92: SAJEDA BEGUM  
W/O- JAY HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

93: ROSHIDA BEGUM  
W/O- MOMINUR ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

94: A. HAI MONDAL  
S/O- RAJAB ALI MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

95: SAHEBA BIBI  
W/O- MONNAF SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

96: ANJUWARA KHATUN  
W/O- SAHAJAHAN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

97: SHAHAJAMAL SK  
S/O- ROJAB ALI MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

98: PANFUL BEGUM  
W/O- ROFIAT ZAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

99: RAYEBA KHATUN  
W/O- MOTLEB ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

100: AZIMA KHATUN  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

101: JINOWARA BEGUM  
W/O MOZRAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

102: ROSOMALA KHATUN  
W/O- MOFIDUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

103: GOLBAHAR ALI  
S/O- IDRIS ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

104: AKLIMA KHATUN  
W/O A ROHIM SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

105: NURJAHAN BIBI  
W/O ABUL HUSSIAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

106: NURBANU MONDAL  
W/O SHAHJAMAL MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

107: JIAD HUSSAIN  
S/O- KHOLILUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

108: AYSHA BEGUM  
W/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

109: JARIFUL BIBI  
W/O SEKENDAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

110: SHAHAB UDDIN SK.  
S/O- BABUR UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

111: SAHEDA KHATUN  
W/O AKKEL ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

112: SOKINA KHATUN  
W/O- SURUT ZAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

113: GOLENUR BIBI  
W/O SAYED HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

114: IZZATON BIBI  
W/O- MOZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

115: AULIYA BEGUM  
W/O. A HAI MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

116: REHENA BEGUM  
W/O- ROHIM BADSHA  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

117: HABUR NEHAR  
W/O- MOKTADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

118: MINA BEGUM  
W/O ANARUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

119: SAKEBA KHATUN  
D/O. S HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

120: JAHANAM KHATUN  
W/O. A AZIZ SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

121: ARMIAH SHAH  
S/O SAKOWAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

122: AKHEREJAMAL SK  
S/O- HAIDOR AL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM. I

123: ASIA KHATUN  
W/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

124: MANNAL SK  
S/O HAMED ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

125: SOLEMA BIBI  
W/O JIL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

126: EALINA BIBI  
W/O SAYAD ZAMAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

127: ASIA KHATUN  
W/O SURUT ZAMAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

128: SIRATA BIBI  
W/O NONGSHED ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

129: MEHER BANU  
W/O TACHAR UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

130: AYNABANU  
W/O MOINUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

131: BEGUM AYSHA ROHMAN  
W/O SAHAJAHAN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

132: NALBANU BEGUM  
W/O FULUDDIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

133: ALEMA KHATUN  
W/O- AJAD HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

134: ROSHENA BIBI  
W/O- GOLBAHAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

135: MOFIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- SAHAB UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

136: MAMATAZ BEGUM  
W/O ARMIAH SHAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

137: SAHAJADI BEGUM  
D/O- NURUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

138: NURIMA KHATUN  
W/O- NURUJJAMAL  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

139: NANARKULI BEGUM  
W/O- SOHIRDUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

140: SABIA KHATUN  
W/O- FOREJ UDDIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

141: MAHIMA KHATUN  
W/O- MONOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

142: AZIMA KHATUN  
W/O SAKOWAT ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

143: SOYFUL HOQUE  
S/O KORIM WLAH  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

144: MONOWARA KHATUN  
W/O JALBAHAR SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

145: JAMENA KHATUN  
W/O- AKHEREJAMAL SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

146: MONOWARA KHATUN  
W/O SAKIDUR RAHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

147: ALEHIMA KHATUN  
W/O AMJAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

148: ANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O AMJAD HUSSAIN SK  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

149: JAYTARA BEGUM  
W/O PAKIDUR RAHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

150: ROSHIDA KHATUN  
W/O KOISAR ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

151: UKIL AMIN  
S/O- MOZIBOR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

152: HASINUR BEGUM  
W/O- AMINUL ISLAM  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI PART-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

153: FATEMA BIBI  
W/O JABEAR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

154: ABDUL WAHID SHAH  
S/O SAMRUL HOQUE  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

155: ANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O- SOLEMON SK  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

156: KHOLILUR ROHMAN  
S/O- ISAD ALI  
R/O- ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

157: HASIMON NESA  
W/O. HOZRAT ALI  
R/O VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

158: SHAHAJAHAN PRODHANI  
S/O ABBAS ALI PRODHANI  
R/O VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

159: AFZAL HOQUE PRODHANI  
S/O- SIDDIK HUSSAIN  
R/O VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

160: JOSHER UDDIN  
S/O- SHAHAD ALI  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

161: AKINUR ROHMAN  
S/O JOSHOR UDDIN  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

162: SAHIL AHMED  
S/O ABU HANIF SK  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

163: AFZALUR ROHMAN  
S/O SAMRUL HOQUE  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

164: ABU KALAM  
S/O- OPIAL MONDAL  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

165: AJAHAR ALI  
S/O- ROMJAN ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

166: KADBANU BIBI  
W/O- SHAHAB UDDIN  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

167: BEGUM FIRDOUSI ROHMAN  
W/O ZAKIR ALOM  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

168: ABDUL AZIZ SK  
S/O SAMED ALI  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI PT-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

169: KUDDUS MONDAL  
S/O- HASMAT MONDAL  
R/O- VILL. CHAR BETAR  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

170: MUNSURA BIBI  
W/O- IYADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL.. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

171: ASIFUL BIBI  
W/O ABU BOKKAR SK  
VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

172: ABDUL MOJID SK  
S/O ATAR ALI  
R/O CHAR BETAR  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

173: MONJILA KHATUN  
S/O ABDUL SALAM SK  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

174: AMILA KHATUN  
W/O- MOZAMMEL HOQUE  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

175: ABDUL HAI MOLLAH  
S/O- AZLSM UDDIN  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

176: SAPINA KAJI  
W/O ABDUL HAI MOLLAH  
R/O CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

177: AMENA KHATUN  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

178: LALMIAH SHAH  
S/O SAKOWAT ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

179: RASHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O SAIFUL ISLAM  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

180: MAHMUDA BIBI  
W/O ZAKIR HOSSAIN  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

181: ROFIK SK  
S/O AZAHAR ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

182: ALSIMA KHATUN  
W/O MOTLEB ALI  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

183: REHENA BEGUM  
D/O ABDUL JOLIL SK  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

184: KOMILA KHATUN  
W/O A. LOTIF SK  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

185: JHALMOLI BEGUM  
W/O SAHALOM SHAH  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

186: MOZAHAR ALI  
S/O ABDUL JOLIL SK  
R/O VILL. KHOPATI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

187: SHOMOSTO BHAN BEWA  
W/O UPAULLAH  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

188: SOKERA KHATUN  
D/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O- VIL. KHOPATI-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

189: SAPINA KHATUN  
W/O- SADIBOR ROHMAN  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

190: JOSHA BANU  
W/O- KIRAMAT ALI  
R/O. VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

191: AJIFA KHATUN  
W/O- LIYAKAT ALI  
R/O. VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

192: JAYFUL BEGUM  
W/O- ROFIQUL ISLAM  
R/O VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

193: ASHANUR ROHMAN  
S/O SAMSUL HOQUE  
R/O. VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

194: TAZMINE BEGUM  
W/O AZADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. CHAR ARAT  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

195: SAMSUL BARI  
S/O MOFIJUDDIN  
R/O VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

196: JAHIRUL HOQUE  
S/O MOFIJUDDIN  
R/O- VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

197: MOJIRAN BIBI  
W/O SOINUDDIN SK  
R/O VILL. CHAR BETBARI  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

198: MONOWAR HUSSAIN  
S/O- NOWBAHAR ALI  
VILL. GOTABAR  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR

DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

199: SAHERA BIBI  
W/O- MONNAF ALI  
R/O. VILL. BORO BAGHJHAPA  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

200: SHIRINE KHATUN  
D/O SIDDIK HUSSAIN PRODHANI  
R/O- VILL. ARATER GAON  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.

201: KOMILA KHATUN  
W/O- SOYADUR ROHMAN  
R/O- VILL. KHOPATI-III  
P.O. HAZIRHAT  
P.S. SUKCHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM.  
VERSUS

ATIKA SULTANA  
DY. COMMISSIONER  
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
HATSINGIMARI  
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783135

-----  
Advocate for : MR. R MAJUMDAR  
Advocate for : MR. S S ROY appearing for ATIKA SULTANA

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

**ORDER**

**14.06.2024**

Heard Mr. R Majumdar, the learned counsel for the applicants.

2. The present application has been filed for impleadment of Sri Rahul Kumar Gupta, District Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar as respondent No.2 in Cont.Case(C)No.193/2020.
3. Prayer for impleadment is allowed.
4. Interlocutory application, accordingly, stands disposed of.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**